
 

Healthy Louisiana 
 Plan Change Request by Reason 

Active Members 

Effective: October 2017 

SUMMARY 

Aetna AmeriHealth 

Caritas 
Healthy Blue LA 

Healthcare  

Connections 

United 

Healthcare 

Total  

Transfers 

 6 

 0 

 11 

 2 

 33 

 23 

 54 

 22 

 42 

 26 

 146 

 73 

 22 

 5 

 13 

 9 

 28 

 28 

 34 

 23 

 59 

 29 

 156 

 94 

 6 

 2 

 10 

 7 

 23 

 21 

 50 

 22 

 29 

 12 

 118 

 64 

 4 

 2 

 13 

 3 

 34 

 31 

 110 

 48 

 33 

 13 

 194 

 97 

Capital 

Gulf 

North 

90 Day Grace Period 

Outside 90 Day Grace Period 

Outside 90 Day Grace Period 

90 Day Grace Period 

Outside 90 Day Grace Period 

90 Day Grace Period 

Region/Transfer 

Reporting Period: September 2017 

South Central 

90 Day Grace Period 

Outside 90 Day Grace Period 

 Total Transfers  47  68  221  363  243  942 

 Aetna AmeriHealth 

Caritas 
Healthy Blue LA 

Healthcare 

Connections 

United 

Healthcare 

Total  
Transfers 

 

 
   

 

 38 

 9 

 47 

 47 

 21 

 68 

 118 

 103 

 221 

 248 

 115 

 363 

 163 

 80 

 243 

 614 

 328 

 942 

Outside 90 Day Grace Period 

90 Day Grace Period 

 Total Transfers 

Transfer 

Report No. 107 Page 1 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 SUMMARY 

1.STAYED IN Healthy Louisiana /TRANSFERRED HEALTH PLAN DURING 90 DAY GRACE PERIOD 

  

Healthy Blue  

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
LA Healthcare 

Connections 

 
Transfer Reason 

Description 

 
United 

Healthcare   

 
Aetna 

 

90 Day Grace Period  38  110  44  235  153  580 

Members Requests to be 
assigned to the same plan as 
family members 

 0  2  3  4  9  18 

The member needs related 
services to be performed at 
the same time  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services 
covered under the contract  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers 
experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare 
needs  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as 
approved by DHH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision 
of a hearing officer 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total For Cause Transfers  

 6 

 118 

 0 

 38  47  248  163  614 

 0  9  1  16 

Report No. 107 Page 2 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 

  
Transfer Reason 

Description 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
United 

Healthcare   

 
LA Healthcare 

Connections 

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 

Healthy Blue  

 
Aetna 

 

2.STAYED IN Healthy Louisiana /TRANSFERRED HEALTH PLAN OUTSIDE 90 DAY GRACE PERIOD 

90 Day Grace Period 

Members Requests to be 
assigned to the same plan as 
family members 

 9  103  21  115  80  328 

The member needs related 
services to be performed at 
the same time  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services 
covered under the contract  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers 
experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare 
needs  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as 
approved by DHH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision 
of a hearing officer 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total For Cause Transfers   21  9  103  115  80  328 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Report No. 107 Page 3 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 

  

Transfer Region Description 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
United 

Healthcare   

LA  
Healthcare 

Connections 

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 

Healthy Blue 

 
Aetna 

 

Region - Capital 

DETAILS 

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period 

Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as 
family members  0  23  2  22  26  73 

The member needs related services to be 
 performed at the same time  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services covered under the 
contract  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare needs  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as approved by DHH 0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision of a hearing officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Transfers Region Capital   56  6  13  76  68  219 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 6  33  11  54  42  146 

Report No. 107 Page 4 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 

  

Transfer Region Description 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
United 

Healthcare   

LA  
Healthcare 

Connections 

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 

Healthy Blue 

 
Aetna 

 

Region - Gulf 

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period 

Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as 
family members  5  28  9  23  29  94 

The member needs related services to be 
 performed at the same time  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services covered under the 
contract  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare needs  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as approved by DHH 0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision of a hearing officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Transfers Region Gulf   56  27  22  57  88  250 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 22  28  13  34  59  156 

Report No. 107 Page 5 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 

  

Transfer Region Description 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
United 

Healthcare   

LA  
Healthcare 

Connections 

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 

Healthy Blue  

 
Aetna 

 

Region - North 

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period 

Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as 
family members  2  21  7  22  12  64 

The member needs related services to be 
 performed at the same time  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services covered under the 
contract  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare needs  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as approved by DHH 0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision of a hearing officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Transfers Region North   17  8  44  72  41  182 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 6  23  10  50  29  118 

Report No. 107 Page 6 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 



 

  

Transfer Region Description 

 
Total 

Transfers  

 
United 

Healthcare   

LA  
Healthcare 

Connections 

 
AmeriHealth 

Caritas 

 

Healthy Blue  

 
Aetna 

 

Region - South Central 

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period 

Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as 
family members  2  31  3  48  13  97 

The member needs related services to be 
 performed at the same time  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Poor quality of care  0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to services covered under the 
contract  

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with 
the member healthcare needs  0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Other Transfer Reasons 

Special Circumstances as approved by DHH 0 0 0 0 0 0 

To implement the decision of a hearing officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Transfers Region South Central   65  6  16  158  46  291 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

 4  34  13  110  33  194 

Report No. 107 Page 7 of 7 

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month.  Transfers outside of the 90 day grace period have been approved by the State.  
Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. 

Run Date: 10/13/2017 


