



Healthy Louisiana Plan Change Request by Reason Active Members

Reporting Period: September 2017

Effective: October 2017

SUMMARY

Region/Transfer	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
Capital	_					
90 Day Grace Period	6	11	33	54	42	146
Outside 90 Day Grace Period	0	2	23	22	26	73
Gulf						
90 Day Grace Period	22	13	28	34	59	156
Outside 90 Day Grace Period	5	9	28	23	29	94
North						
90 Day Grace Period	6	10	23	50	29	118
Outside 90 Day Grace Period	2	7	21	22	12	64
South Central						
90 Day Grace Period	4	13	34	110	33	194
Outside 90 Day Grace Period	2	3	31	48	13	97
Total Transfers	47	68	221	363	243	942

Transfer	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
90 Day Grace Period	38	47	118	248	163	614
Outside 90 Day Grace Period	9	21	103	115	80	328
Total Transfers	47	68	221	363	243	942

SUMMARY

Transfer Reason Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
1.STAYED IN Healthy Louis	iana /TRANS	FERRED HEALTH I	PLAN DURING 9	0 DAY GRACE PI	ERIOD	
90 Day Grace Period	38	44	110	235	153	580
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	0	3	2	4	9	18
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	6	9	1	16
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total For Cause Transfers	38	47	118	248	163	614

Transfer Reason Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
2.STAYED IN Healthy Louisia	na /TRANSFER	RED HEALTH PLA	N OUTSIDE 90	DAY GRACE PE	RIOD	
90 Day Grace Period	0	0	0	0	0	0
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	9	21	103	115	80	328
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total For Cause Transfers	9	21	103	115	80	328

Transfer Region Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
Region - Capital						
90 Day Enrollment Grace Period	6	11	33	54	42	146
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	0	2	23	22	26	73
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Transfers Region Capital	6	13	56	76	68	219

Transfer Region Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
Region - Gulf						
90 Day Enrollment Grace Period	22	13	28	34	59	156
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	5 5	9	28	23	29	94
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Transfers Region Gulf	27	22	56	57	88	250

Transfer Region Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue	LA Healthcare Connections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
Region - North						
90 Day Enrollment Grace Period	6	10	23	50	29	118
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	2	7	21	22	12	64
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Transfers Region North	8	17	44	72	41	182

Transfer Region Description	Aetna	AmeriHealth Caritas	Healthy Blue C	LA Healthcare onnections	United Healthcare	Total Transfers
Region - South Central						
90 Day Enrollment Grace Period	4	13	34	110	33	194
Members Requests to be assigned to the same plan as family members	s 2	3	31	48	13	97
The member needs related services to be performed at the same time	0	0	0	0	0	0
Poor quality of care	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to services covered under the contract	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lack of access to providers experienced in dealing with the member healthcare needs	h 0	0	0	0	0	0
Other Transfer Reasons	0	0	0	0	0	0
Special Circumstances as approved by DHH	0	0	0	0	0	0
To implement the decision of a hearing officer	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Transfers Region South Central	6	16	65	158	46	291